overlooked by the tribunal while awarding compensation

under the said head. I am of the view that an amount of

Rs.50,000/- is to be awarded under the head of pain and

sufferings,  entitling  the  petitioner  get  an  additional

compensation  of  Rs.35,000/-  (Rupees  Thirty-Five

Thousand Only) under the head of pain and sufferings.

14. The compensation awarded by the tribunal

under the head of loss of amenities also appears to be

on  the  lower  side.   Only  a  meager  amount  of

Rs.10,000/- is seen awarded by the tribunal under the

[...]

Rs.35,000 + Rs.40,000) has to be added to the total

compensation awarded by the tribunal.

In  the  light  of  the  aforesaid  observations  and

findings,  the  appeal  is  allowed  by  enhancing  the

compensation  by  a  further  amount  of  Rs.  8,16,000/-

(Rupees  Eight  Lakhs  Sixteen  Thousand  only)  with

interest at the rate of 7.5% per annum on the enhanced

compensation  from the  date  of  claim  petition  till  the

date of deposit, after deducting interest for a period of

648  days,  i.e.,  the  period  of  delay  in  preferring  this